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BATHYMETRY WORKING GROUP 
MONACO, 23-25 OCTOBER 2019 

 
18 April 2019 

 
Dear CSBWG Members and Observers, 
 
1. All members and observers of the CSBWG are hereby invited to attend the 8th 
meeting of the CSBWG which will be held at the IHO Secretariat, Monaco, on 23-25 October 
2019.  The latest Membership List is attached at Annex A. 
 
2. Everyone attending the meeting must complete the registration form at Annex B and 
return it to David Wyatt (adso@iho.int) at the IHO Secretariat, no later than 4 October 2019.  
The form is also available on the CSBWG6 web page 
(https://www.iho.int/mtg_docs/com_wg/CSBWG/CSBWG8/CSBWG8.htm).  
 
4. Details of the hotel options are available on the IHO web page and at Annex D.  
Members attending must make their reservations directly with the hotel. 
 
5. Finally anyone requiring a letter of invitation from the IHO Secretariat for the purposes 
of obtaining a Visa to visit the France and Monaco is requested to inform Caroline Fontanili 
(pa@ciho.int) at the earliest opportunity. 
 

On behalf of the Chair, CSBWG, 
Yours sincerely, 

 

 
David Wyatt 

Secretary CSBWG 
 
Annexes: 
 
A. CSBWG membership list. 
B. CSBWG8 registration form. 
C. Logistics information. 
D. Hotels rates and contact details.
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Annex B to S3/1401/WG  

dated 18 April 2019 

 

IHO Crowd-Sourced Bathymetry Working Group (CSBWG) 

List of Members 

 

Member 

State 

Organization Name E-mail (correspondence) E-mail (Google Calendar, 

Drive, & Hangout access) 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service Serge Gosselin serge.gosselin@dfo-mpo.gc.ca gosselinse1@gmail.com 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service Peter Wills Peter.Wills@ dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Douglas Brunt douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Denmark Danish Geodata Agency Jens Peter Weiss Hartmann jepha@gst.dk  

Finland Finish Transport Authority Seppo Mäkinen seppo.h.makinen@fta.fi  

France SHOM Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr thierry_schmitt@yahoo.com 

Germany GEOMAR Anne-Cathrin Wölfl awoelfl@geomar.de  

Germany GEOMAR Colin Devey cdevey@geomar.de  

India Indian Navy Hydrographic Office  Renny Thomas inho@navy.gov.in  

Ireland Marine Institute (AORA/ASMIWG) Tommy Furey thomas.furey@marine.ie  

Italy Istituto Idrografico della Marina Erik Biscotti erikd.biscotti@marina.difesa.it  

Italy Istituto Idrografico della Marina Marta Pratellesi marta.pratellesi@marina.difesa.it  

New Zealand 

National Institute of Water & 

Atmospheric Research Ltd 

(NIWA)/Seabed 2030 - South and West 

Pacific 

Kevin Mackay Kevin.Mackay@niwa.co.nz  

Nigeria Nigerian Navy Hydrographic Office Chukwuma Azuike info@nnho.org.ng  

Norway Norwegian Hydrographic Service Evert Flier evert.flier@kartverket.no  

Philippines NAMRIA Jaya Roperez jayaroperez@gmail.com jayaroperez@gmail.com 
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Portugal Portuguese Hydrographic Institute Leonor Veiga Leonor.Veiga@hidrografico.pt  

UK UKHO Andrew Talbot Andrew.talbot@ukho.gov.uk  

USA 
NOAA National Centers for 

Environmental Information (NCEI) 
Jennifer Jencks (Chair) jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA Office of Coast Survey (OCS) Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov 

USA NAVO Raymond Sawyer raymond.sawyer@navy.mil raysaw@aol.com 

USA NGA John Lowell John.E.Lowell@nga.mil  

USA NGA James Ford James.D.Ford@nga.mil  

USA 

Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping, 

University of New Hampshire 

(CCOM/JHC) 

Brian Calder brc@ccom.unh.edu brian.r.calder@gmail.com 

IHO IHO David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int djw9581@gmail.com 

Observers 

Expert 

Contributor 

Caris, Pan American Institute of 

Geography and History 
Paul Cooper prcooper10@gmail.com  

Expert 

Contributor 
Sea-ID Kenneth Himschoot Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org 

Expert 

Contributor 
PYA/Sea-ID Andrew Schofield Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org 

Expert 

Contributor 
TeamSurv Tim Thornton Tim.Thornton@teamsurv.com tt@smartcomsoftware.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
GMATEK, Inc. Glenn Wright glenn@gmatek.com  

Expert 

Contributor 
FarSounder INC Heath Henley heath.henley@farsounder.com  

Expert 

Contributor 
Da Gama Maritime Limited Steve Monk steve@dgmaritime.com  

Expert 

Contributor 
ONE Data Technology Co., Ltd. Daewon Park mr.daewonpark@gmail.com  

Expert Dongseo University  Suhyun Park subak@dongseo.ac.kr  
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Contributor 

Expert 

Contributor 
Fugro David Millar dmillar@fugro.com  

Expert 

Contributor* 
SevenCs/Chartworld Emma Wise emma.wise@chartworld.com  

Expert 

Contributor* 
SevenCs/Chartworld Friedhelm Moggert-Kaegeler mo@sevencs.com  

Expert 

Contributor* 
SevenCs/Chartworld Hendrik Göhmann hendrik.goehmann@chartworld.com  

Expert 

Contributor 
WOC Paul Holthus paul.holthus@oceancouncil.org  

* denotes correspondence member 


